

## SUPPORTING MEMBER (DAY LICENSE) FORM (for skiers without a Nordig Canada Race License)

A Supporting Member (Day License) fee, one per race day, must accompany each Supporting Member License issued.

Athlete Information:	
	Date of Race:
Name of Race:	Date of Race:
Name of Race:	Date of Race:
Name of Event:	

Last name:	First name:	
Date of Birth:(Year)	_ (Month) (Day) _	Male(M)/Female(F):
Club Name:	Division:	
Mailing Address:		
City:	Province:	_ Postal Code:
Phone: ()	Email address:	

## DECLARATION

In consideration of Nordig Canada enabling the undersigned competitor to train and compete according to Nordig Canada rules and regulations in force from time to time, and to participate at the ski area(s) where the races named above will be held, all of which races are fully authorized and sanctioned by Nordig Canada. I hereby agree and declare as follows:

(i) That the sport of Cross Country Skiing has risks and inherent dangers that could cause me bodily injury, including death.

(ii) That my physical condition, to the best of my knowledge, is adequate to participate safely in the sport of cross country skiing.

(iii) That I will abide by all the Rules and Regulations as set forth by Nordig Canada and FIS.

(iv) That as a participant in Nordig Canada sanctioned sport and as a Nordig Canada race license holder I will participate in and be subject to the Canadian Anti-Doping Program (CADP) and document 1.10 CCC Anti-Doping Policy. Nordig Canada has adopted the 2009 CADP, which is the set of rules that govern doping control in Canada. Administered by the Canadian Centre for Ethics in Sport (CCES), the CADP applies to members of Nordig Canada and participants in Nordig Canada sanctioned activities. All members of Nordig Canada, whether in

the role of athletes or athlete support personnel, are subject to the CADP. By signing below, I acknowledge that I am a member of Nordig Canada and I am aware that the CADP applies to me and I consent to its application to me. I am fully aware of the doping violations and consequences rules set out in the CADP. I am fully aware of the penalties that will be imposed in the event of an anti-doping rule violation and I understand that refusal to submit to sample collection as required under the CADP is considered to be an anti-doping rule violation. For further information, please visit the Athlete Zone on the CCES website (http://cces.ca/athletezone). Document 1.10 CCC Anti-Doping Policy is available on the Nordig Canada website, or from the Nordig Canada National Office, e-mail info@nordigcanada.ca or phone (403) 678-6791.

Date:

Athlete Signature:

Name of Legal Guardian (if athlete is under age of majority):

Signature of Legal Guardian: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness:

NOTE: Your name, year of birth, club name and division affiliation is considered public information and will be accessible on the Nordig Canada website as racing license confirmation for the current season. This information will also be made available to race organizers and event registration services in order to validate your registration details.

Please note that if an athlete enters a FIS or IPC sanctioned event and provides an International License number (whether it has been renewed for that season or not) the International license will become activated automatically and payment will be required by the athlete if it has not been already made.

Please check that this Note has been read and understood.

Attention Host Club: Please have all skiers without a Nordig Canada racing license sign this form and an Informed Consent and Assumption of Risk Agreement when participating in a Nordig Canada Nationally Sanctioned event. All current Nordig Canada racing license holders need not complete any additional documents when participating in these events.

**NOTE:** Supporting Member Forms are to remain with the **Host Club Executive**.

DO NOT submit these forms to Nordig Canada or the Host Division Office